such contract to the lowest responsible bidder therefor, and for thO 

faithful performance of said contract, said Board of County Commis­

sioners shall require a good and sufficient bond in the sum of not 

less than Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) nor more than Twenty-five 

Thousand Dollars ($25,000*00)  to be approved by said Board of County 

Commissioners*  The Board of County Commissioners may reject any and 

all bids for transcribing said records, in case the lowest bid is 

deemed by said County Commissioners to be too high*  The County Clerk